#### 506035397 04/28/2020

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT6082112

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
HARISH B. KAMATH	05/25/2019
KULDEEP SHARMA	06/06/2019
BRAJENDRA BAJPAI	06/06/2019

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	HEWLETT PACKARD ENTERPRISE DEVELOPMENT LP		
Street Address: 11445 COMPAQ CENTER DRIVE WEST			
City:	HOUSTON		
State/Country:	TEXAS		
Postal Code:	77070		

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	16860794	

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 970-898-7472

Email: hpe.ip.mail@hpe.com

HEWLETT PACKARD ENTERPRISE **Correspondent Name:** 

Address Line 1: 3404 E. HARMONY ROAD

Address Line 2: MAIL STOP 79

Address Line 4: FORT COLLINS, COLORADO 80528

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	90763668
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DEBORAH HIGHAM
SIGNATURE:	/Deborah Higham/
DATE SIGNED:	04/28/2020

## **Total Attachments: 3**

source=90763668\_Assignment#page1.tif source=90763668\_Assignment#page2.tif source=90763668 Assignment#page3.tif

Hewlett Packard Enterprise 3404 E. Harmony Road Mail Stop 79 Fort Collins, Colorado 80528

Rev 06/15

PATENT	APPLICATION

RECORD ID:	90700184	
------------	----------	--

# ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

I/We, the undersigned (each), for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and in furtherance of my/our obligations to Hewlett Packard Enterprise Development LP, a Texas Limited Partnership having its

nensiel sim in	of business in Houston, Texas, there	in Linespress Development Cr., a reass Linned Pannership having its invaller HPED), and to its subsidiaries and affiliates, agree to assign and its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including it Patent entitled:
	Y MANAGING A NETWORKING	
Filing Date:	28 April 2020	Application No.: 16/860794
umaunas, an	o renewals of and substitutes for a	therein, and any and all continuations, continuations-in-part (C-I-P's), aid application for said Patent, and any and all other Patent of any therefore, and any reissues, or reexaminations, or extensions of said
Patent respect	successors, assigns, nominees or le	tions in my/our name for Patent in any country, to be held and enjoyed gal representatives, to the full end of the term or terms for which said ktended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and not been made;
time a request perfect the title nominees or les said invention(spapers, to axe rightful oaths a and legal representor)	will not execute any agreement in co is made, and without undue delay, e to said invention(s) or improvement gal representatives, and I/we agree s) or improvement(s), said applicatio cute all disclaimers and divisionate and declarations, and generally to di- sentatives to obtain and enforce, for	ght to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I/we have not inflict herewith, and I/we further covenant and agree that I/we will, each recute and deliver all such papers as may be necessary or desirable to is), said application and said Patent, to HPED, its successors, assigns, to communicate to HPED, or to its nominee, all known facts respecting in and said Patent, to testify in any legal proceedings, to sign all lawful continuations, C-I-P's, reissue and foreign applications, to make all everything possible to aid HPED, its successors, assigns, nominees its or their own benefit, proper patent protection for said invention(s) or the expenses which may be incurred by me/us in lending such
AND I/we applications as invention(s) or	hereby authorize and request the o aforesaid, to issue to HPED, as as	ficial of any country or countries whose duty it is to issue patents on signee of the entire right, title and interest, any and all Patent for said ued and granted on or as a result of the application aforesaid, in
I/we furthe application for F known to them.	er authorize and direct the attorney Patent, now identified by the Record	s of record to insert the filing date and application number of said D and title set forth above, as soon as the same shall have been made
IN WITNESS	5 WHEREOF, I/we hereunto set my/our I	and(s) and seal(s):
3.422 WWW. Jud	Z.g.	25th may 2019
Inventor's Signatu	ure.	Date
Harish B. Kama	th	
First/Middle Name	/Last Name	
Inventor's Signati	no.	Date
Kuldeep Sham	3.3	
First/Middle Name		

Page 1 of 2

Hewlett Packard Enterprise 3404 E. Harmony Road Mail Stop 79 Fort Collins, Colorado 80528

	the second of th	
A 4 TO 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	APPI ICATION	. 3
A-17 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	ZE 200 DEC 25 - 25 5 25 5 25	90

RECORD ID:	90700184
2 S COR and Alba a S Color Carbon as	

## **ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION**

I/We, the undersigned (each), for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and in furtherance of my/our obligations to Hewlett Packard Enterprise Development LP, a Texas Limited Partnership having its principal place of business in Houston, Texas, (hereinafter HPED), and to its subsidiaries and affiliates, agree to assign and

	reby assign and transfer to Hi tty, in, to and under an applicat		ssigns, the e	entire right, title and interest, including
GRAPHICALL	Y MANAGING A NETWORK	ING DEVICE CONFIGUR	RATION	
Filing Date: _	28 April 2020	Applicat	ion No.:	16/860794
divisionals, and	t renewals of and substitutes	for said application for si	aid Patent,	uations, continuations-in-part (C-I-P's), and any and all other Patent of any reexaminations, or extensions of said
by HPED, its s Patent respecti	uccessors, assigns, nominees	or legal representatives, t I or extended, as fully and	o the full e	in any country, to be held and enjoyed nd of the term or terms for which said the same would have been held and
executed and vime a request perfect the title nominees or lesaid invention(spapers, to exerightful daths a and legal represented cooperation and AND tive applications as invention(s) or	vill not execute any agreement is made, and without undue de to said invention(s) or improve gal representatives, and live a si) or improvement(s), said appoute all disclaimers and divisiond declarations, and generally sentatives to obtain and enforced in any and all countries produced assistance are paid by HPED thereby authorize and request aforesaid, to issue to HPED.	in conflict herewith, and I/ itay, execute and deliver all ament(s), said application a igree to communicate to H itication and said Patent, to ionals, continuations, C-I-F ir to deverything possible ite, for its or their own bene- rovided the expenses whi it the official of any country as assignee of the entire i be issued and granted or	we further of such paper and said Pat PED, or to it testify in a processor to aid HPE fit, proper processor to any be or countries right, title ar	nerein assigned, and that I/we have not covenant and agree that I/we will, each is as may be necessary or desirable to ent to HPED, its successors, assigns, its nominee, all known facts respecting y legal proceedings, to sign all lawful and foreign applications, to make all D, its successors, assigns, nominees atent protection for said invention(s) or incurred by me/us in lending such is whose duty it is to issue patents on ad interest, any and all Patent for said result of the application aforesaid, in
	Patent, now identified by the Ri			date and application number of said on as the same shall have been made
IN WITNES	5 WHEREOF, I/we hereunto set m	y/our hand(s) and seal(s):		
Inventor's Signat	pite		Date	
Harish B. Kami	ath			
First/Middle Name	e/Last Name		tu.	
Ŋ,	Mark the transfer of the same			16/2019
Inventor's Signal	ture		Date	
Kuldeep Shari	ma			
First/Middle Name	<del></del>			
Rev 98/15		Page 1 of 2		

Hewlett Packard Enterprise 3404 E. Harmony Road

PATENT APPLICATION

Mail Stop 79 Fort Collins, Colorado 80528	REC	ORD ID:	90700184
and the second	ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLIC	CATION (co	ont.)
9 lefters	8 A	8	6/06/2019
inventor's Signature		Oste	
Brajendra Bajpai			
First/Middle Name/Last Name			
Inventor's Signature		Date	
First/Middle Name/Last Name			
Inventor's Signature		Date	
First/Middle Name/Last Name			
Inventor's Signature		Date	<u></u>
First/Middle Name/Last Name			
		· <u>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,</u>	
Inventor's Signature		Date	
First/Middle Name/Last Name			
Inventor's Signature		Date	
First/Middle Name/Last Name			

Page 2 of 2

**RECORDED: 04/28/2020** 

Rev 06/15